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Job Density

TOTAL

2020 Total Jobs 95,000

Job Growth (2020/2019), Percentage 2.15

Data Source: ONS 2020

Jobs by Occupation

TOTAL

Managers, Directors and Senior Officials 8,300

Professional Occupations 16,800

Associate Prof & Tech Occupations 16,800

Administrative and Secretarial Occupations 7,200

Skilled Trades Occupations 7,700

Caring, Leisure and Other Service Occupations 6,800

Sales and Customer Service Occupations 7,800

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 6,100

Elementary occupations 10,500

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019

Jobs by Industry

TOTAL

Agricuture & fishing 700

Energy & water 1,000

Manufacturing 8,500

Construction 4,300

Distribution, hotels & restaurants 17,500

Transport & Communication 9,700

Banking finance & insurance etc. 11,500

Public admin education & health 31,500

Other services 3,100

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019



Employed/Unemployed

TOTAL %

Employed - aged 16+ 88,800 60.86

Unemployed - aged 16+, Percentage 4,100 4.58

Economically Active 89,500 n/a

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019

Employment by Age - Part Time

TOTAL

16 - 19 : Part-time 2,400

20 - 24 : Part-time 2,400

25 - 49 : Part-time 11,100

50 + : Part-time 9,600

16 - 64 : Part-time 23,600

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019

Employment by Age - Full Time

TOTAL

16 - 19 : Full-time 900

20 - 24 : Full-time 4,200

25 - 49 : Full-time 33,500

50 + : Full-time 24,100

16 - 64 : Full-time 61,200

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019

Employment by Age - All People

TOTAL

16 - 19 : All people 3,500

20 - 24 : All people 6,600

25 - 49 : All people 45,000

50 + : All people 33,700

16 - 64 : All people 85,400

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019



Working Age Population

TOTAL %

Total Population 16+ 145,900 n/a

Employees - aged 16+ 80,300 55.04

Self employed - aged 16+ 7,400 5.07

Economically inactive - aged 16+ 53,000 36.33

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019

Total Gross Value Added by Industry (£ million)

TOTAL

Agriculture, mining, electricity, gas, water and waste 46

Manufacturing 563

Construction 248

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles 560

Transportation and storage 370

Accommodation and food service activities 104

Information and communication 54

Financial and insurance activities 29

Real estate activities 444

Professional, scientific and technical activities 157

Administrative and support service activities 298

Public administration and defence 293

Education 154

Human health and social work activities 355

Arts, entertainment and recreation 40

Other service activities 172

Activities of households 7

All industries 3,896

Data Source: ONS, Year ending September 2018



Nominal Gross Value Added

TOTAL

Nominal Gross Value Added, per hour worked (£) 28.83

Nominal Gross Value Added, per filled job (£) 45,194.762

Data Source: ONS, Year ending September 2018

R&D Expenditure

TOTAL

Business Expenditure on R&D per head of Population (£) 160.1

Data Source: Scottish Government 2017

Digital Infrastructure

TOTAL

Median Download Speed (Mbit/s) 53.4

Superfast Broadband (SFBB) availability (% premises) 24.2

Ultrafast Broadband (UFBB) availability (% premises) 72.5

Full Fibre availability (% premises) 9.4

Data Source: OFCOM 2019

CO2 Emissions per capita (tonnes)

TOTAL

CO2 Emissions per capita (tonnes) 5.14

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2017

Quality Work

TOTAL

Estimated percentage in Quality work 77.3

Data Source: ONS, Year ending September 2018



Occupation Detail - All People

TOTAL %

Corporate Managers and Directors -All people 5,300 6.21

Other Managers and Proprietors -All people 2,900 3.4

Science, Research, Engineering and Technology

Professionals -All people
3,500 4.1

Health Professionals -All people 4,400 5.15

Teaching and Educational Professionals -All people 3,200 3.75

Business, Media and Public Service Professionals -All

people
5,700 6.67

Science, Engineering and Technology Associate

Professionals -All people
2,500 2.93

Health and Social Care Associate Professionals -All people 2,800 3.28

Protective Service Occupations -All people 2,100 2.46

Culture, Media and Sports Occupations -All people 900 1.05

Business and Public Service Associate Professionals -All

people
8,500 9.95

Administrative Occupations -All people 6,100 7.14

Secretarial and Related Occupations -All people 1,000 1.17

Skilled Agricultural and Related Trades -All people 800 0.94

Skilled Metal, Electrical and Electronic Trades -All people 3,200 3.75

Skilled Construction and Building Trades -All people 2,300 2.69

Textiles, Printing and Other Skilled Trades -All people 1,300 1.52

Caring Personal Service Occupations -All people 5,200 6.09

Leisure, Travel and Related Personal Service Occupations -

All people
1,700 1.99

Sales Occupations -All people 6,000 7.03

Customer Service Occupations -All people 1,800 2.11

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives -All people 1,400 1.64

Transport and Mobile Machine Drivers and Operatives -All

people
4,700 5.5

Elementary Trades and Related Occupations -All people 1,500 1.76



TOTAL %

Elementary Administration and Service Occupations -All

people
9,100 10.66

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019



Occupation Detail - Full Time

TOTAL %

Corporate Managers and Directors -Full Time 4,500 7.35

Other Managers and Proprietors -Full Time 2,500 4.08

Science, Research, Engineering and Technology

Professionals -Full Time
3,100 5.07

Health Professionals -Full Time 2,700 4.41

Teaching and Educational Professionals -Full Time 2,200 3.59

Business, Media and Public Service Professionals -Full Time 5,000 8.17

Science, Engineering and Technology Associate

Professionals -Full Time
2,300 3.76

Health and Social Care Associate Professionals -Full Time 2,000 3.27

Protective Service Occupations -Full Time 2,100 3.43

Culture, Media and Sports Occupations -Full Time 800 1.31

Business and Public Service Associate Professionals -Full

Time
7,100 11.6

Administrative Occupations -Full Time 4,300 7.03

Secretarial and Related Occupations -Full Time 600 0.98

Skilled Agricultural and Related Trades -Full Time 700 1.14

Skilled Metal, Electrical and Electronic Trades -Full Time 3,200 5.23

Skilled Construction and Building Trades -Full Time 2,200 3.59

Textiles, Printing and Other Skilled Trades -Full Time 1,100 1.8

Caring Personal Service Occupations -Full Time 2,600 4.25

Leisure, Travel and Related Personal Service Occupations -

Full Time
700 1.14

Sales Occupations -Full Time 1,000 1.63

Customer Service Occupations -Full Time 900 1.47

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives -Full Time 1,200 1.96

Transport and Mobile Machine Drivers and Operatives -Full

Time
4,700 7.68

Elementary Trades and Related Occupations -Full Time 1,100 1.8

Elementary Administration and Service Occupations -Full

Time
3,800 6.21



Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019



Occupation Detail - Part Time

TOTAL %

Corporate Managers and Directors -Part Time 900 3.81

Other Managers and Proprietors -Part Time 0 n/a

Science, Research, Engineering and Technology

Professionals -Part Time
0 n/a

Health Professionals -Part Time 1,700 7.2

Teaching and Educational Professionals -Part Time 1,000 4.24

Business, Media and Public Service Professionals -Part

Time
700 2.97

Science, Engineering and Technology Associate

Professionals -Part Time
0 n/a

Health and Social Care Associate Professionals -Part Time 700 2.97

Protective Service Occupations -Part Time 0 n/a

Culture, Media and Sports Occupations -Part Time 0 n/a

Business and Public Service Associate Professionals -Part

Time
1,400 5.93

Administrative Occupations -Part Time 1,800 7.63

Secretarial and Related Occupations -Part Time 0 n/a

Skilled Agricultural and Related Trades -Part Time 0 n/a

Skilled Metal, Electrical and Electronic Trades -Part Time 0 n/a

Skilled Construction and Building Trades -Part Time 0 n/a

Textiles, Printing and Other Skilled Trades -Part Time 0 n/a

Caring Personal Service Occupations -Part Time 2,600 11.02

Leisure, Travel and Related Personal Service Occupations -

Part Time
1,000 4.24

Sales Occupations -Part Time 5,000 21.19

Customer Service Occupations -Part Time 900 3.81

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives -Part Time 0 n/a

Transport and Mobile Machine Drivers and Operatives -Part

Time
0 n/a

Elementary Trades and Related Occupations -Part Time 0 n/a



TOTAL %

Elementary Administration and Service Occupations -Part

Time
5,200 22.03

Data Source: Office for National Statistics 2019


